TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM393973

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PC Treasures, LLC		02/26/2016	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PCT Brands, LLC	
Street Address:	450 West Fourth Street	
City:	Royal Oak	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48067	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4634276	READYCHARGE	
Registration Number:	4825105	POWERNOW!	
Registration Number:	4569616	POWERBALL	
Registration Number:	4561299	POWERFLASK	
Registration Number:	4351650	LYRIX	
Registration Number:	4242062	PC TREASURES	
Registration Number:	4213662	DT	
Registration Number:	4233035	DIGITAL TREASURES	
Registration Number:	4135043	PROPS	
Registration Number:	4290829	CHARGEIT!	
Registration Number:	4122572	TREEFROG IT CLINGS TO THINGS	
Registration Number:	4126317	IT CLINGS TO THINGS	
Registration Number:	4013924	TREEFROG	
Registration Number:	4013923	GRIPPIT!	
Registration Number:	3942191	SLIPIT!	
Registration Number:	3929735	FLIPIT!	
Serial Number:	86511807	LYRIX PLUG-N-PLAY	
Serial Number:	86673566	POWERPILLAR	
Serial Number:	86511573	SELFIE SHOOT 'N SHARE	
	•	TRADEMARK	

REEL: 005847 FRAME: 0415 900373779

IKADEMAKK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86511656	CLICKSTICK
Serial Number:	86663210	PLUG-N-PLAY
Serial Number:	86511714	LYRIX MIXX
Serial Number:	86627450	POWERGLIDE
Registration Number:	4829015	LYRIX REMIXX
Registration Number:	4829014	LYRIX RUSH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7349302494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7349302488

Email: ipfilings@bodmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Kornfield - Bodman PLC
Address Line 1: 201 South Division, Suite 400
Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Susan M. KornfieldSIGNATURE:/Susan M. Kornfield/DATE SIGNED:08/05/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name#page1.tif source=Change of Name#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005847 FRAME: 0416

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS FILING ENDORSEMENT

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORG.

for

PCT BRANDS, LLC

ID NUMBER: E5546G

received by facsimile transmission on February 26, 2016 is hereby endorsed.

Filed on February 26, 2016 by the Administrator.

This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



Sent by Facsimile Transmission

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, In the City of Lansing, this 26th day of February, 2016.

Julia Dale, Acting Director

Julia Dale

Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

TRADEMARK REEL: 005847 FRAME: 0417

CSCL/CD 715 (REV. 8/15)			
			AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS
	DRATIONS, SECURI	TIES & COMME	ERCIAL LICENSING BUREAU
(Date Received)		(For Bureau Use Only) This document is effective on the date filed, unless subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.	
Gayle Aiken, Paralega Honigman Miller Schv 2290 First National Bu	wartz and Cohn LLP		
Detroit, Michigan 482			EFFECTIVE DATE:
CERTIFIC		IENT TO THE A	ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION ty Companies
Pursuant to the provisions	s of Act 23, Public Acts of 1	993, the undersigned e	xecutes the following Certificate of Amendment:
1. The present name	e of the limited liability	company is: PC T	reasures, LLC
2. The identification	number assigned by t	he Bureau is: E55-	46G
3. The date of filing	of its original Articles	of Organization w	as: September 9, 1998
4. Article I of the A	rticles of Organization	is hereby amended	to read as follows.
	name of the limited liab		
	dment was approved rticles of organization l		interest if an operating agreement authorizes
X The amend	ment was approved by	unanimous vote of	fall of the members entitled to vote.
This Certificate i	s hereby signed as requ	uired by Section 10	3 of the Act.
		Signed this 26th d	ay of February, 2016
		Skufe Caiser Name: Gayle Aik	
		Its: Authorized A	gent

20661603.1

02/26/2016 9:50AM (GMT-05:00)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005847 FRAME: 0418